
   
 

Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\23473791460\23473791460,,,Resolution - Verde Design Contract 1st Amendment.docx  
ri 6/30/2021 11:47:39 PM  
 

1 

RESOLUTION NO.__________ (CM) 
 
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND VERDE DESIGN, INC., A 
CORPORATION, ADDING TO THE SCOPE OF WORK, INCREASING 
CONTRACT COMPENSATION BY $28,500, AND EXTENDING THE 
TERM OF THE CONTRACT FOR THE WATSONVILLE SLOUGH 
CONNECTOR TRAIL PROJECT AT RAMSAY PARK, AN URBAN 
GREENING GRANT PROJECT; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING 
THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME  
 

Amends Resolution No. 153-19 (CM) 
 
WHEREAS, on October 8, 2019, Council adopted Resolution No. 153-19 (CM) 

approving Contract for Consultant Services with Verde Design, Inc., for the landscape 

architectural design services for the Watsonville Slough Connector Trail Project at Ramsay 

Park, an Urban Greening Grant Project; and  

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to Contract will add to the scope of work, 

increase the contract amount by $28,500 (from $303,116 to $331,616) and extending the 

term of the Contract to June 30, 2022. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY 

OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS: 

1. That this First Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville and 

Verde Design, Inc., a corporation, adding to the scope of work, compensation, and term 

of contract (increasing the contract by $28,500), for the landscape architectural design 

services for the Watsonville Slough Connector Trail Project at Ramsay Park, an Urban 

Greening Grant Project, a copy of which First Amendment is attached hereto and 

incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and 

approved. 



Reso No.           (CM) 
C:\Program Files\eSCRIBE\TEMP\23473791460\23473791460,,,Resolution - Verde Design Contract 1st Amendment.docx  

ri 6/30/2021 11:47:39 PM 

 

2 

2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute 

said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville. 

 
******************************************* 

 


